## **UNDERTAKING**

To: British Columbia Securities Commission (as Principal Regulator under National Policy 11-202) Alberta Securities Commission Financial and Consumer Affairs Authority of Saskatchewan The Manitoba Securities Commission Financial and Consumer Services Commission, New Brunswick Nova Scotia Securities Commission Office of the Superintendent of Securities, Prince Edward Island Office of the Superintendent of Securities, Service Newfoundland and Labrador

## And To: Ontario Securities Commission

## Re: Trillion Energy International Inc. (the "Corporation") Final Short Form Prospectus dated June 24, 2022 (the "Prospectus")

The Corporation hereby undertakes to file on the System for Electronic Document Analysis and Retrieval the Warrant Indenture (as defined in the Prospectus) and any other document entered into in connection with the distribution of the securities contemplated by the Prospectus (the "**Distribution**") and required to be filed pursuant to section 4.2(a)(x) of National Instrument 44-101 *Short Form Prospectus Distributions*, promptly, and in any event no later than seven days after the document is executed.

**DATED** this 24<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2022.

## TRILLION ENERGY INTERNATIONAL INC.

Per: (signed) "Arthur Halleran"

Arthur Halleran President, Chief Executive Officer and Director